

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

102231514

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

10/24544 10/24544 10/2/5/5/6/

Attorney Docket No. 113790

201		Т	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
MRD 9-18.	1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties: Tetsuya KOBAYASHI Hiroshi FUJITA	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party: DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, SHOWA-CHO, KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF., 448-8661, JAPAN						
		В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
	3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
		\boxtimes	Assignment									
			Security Agreement									
			Other									
		B.	Execution Date: September 9, 2002									
	4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 9, 2002 B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s)										
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No											
	5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
		Na	me: James A. Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
					В.	Enclosed (Check No. 134567)						
		Ad	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		edit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to posit account number 15-0461.						
23/2002 FC:581	DBYR	NE	00000062 10245364 40.00 OP									
	9.	To the	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document. Augusta A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 bonas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: September 18, 2002								
		1110	•	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tetsuya K	OBAYASHI		_ (5) _					
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Hiroshi FU	JITA		(6)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)									
		(4)				_ (8)					
		the ur			*	,	d and valuable cons es assign, transfer a	siderations paid to each of and set over to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	(9) DENSO CORPORATION								
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	(10) 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661, Japan								
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as									
(11)	Insert	(11)	BATTERY P	ACK VOLTAG	E DETECTION	N APPARATUS					
	Identification such as Title, Case										
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	rney Docket No.		JAO	113790					
			nich the undersigr vith or	ned has (have)	executed an app	olication for pater	nt in the United State	es of America on even date			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	September	9, 2002						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Number							
	Identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree(s	filed		September :							
provision grant of resulting entire in	2) The undersigned agree(s nuation or division thereof, of e in obtaining evidence and graphs of the International Conversion	r any pate oing forwa (s) to exe ntion for F (s) to perfot to the Ass y authoriz ne said As hat he ha grant(s) t	int or reissue app and with such inte- cute all papers a Protection of Indu- orm all affirmative signee. e(s) and request signee, as Assignee, is (they have) not the firm of OLIFF	plication based reference. Ind documents strial Property of acts which makes acts which makes because of the entire executed, and the executed and the executed acts.	and perform a person similar agreeday be necessared ssioner of Pate interest, and howell not execute the power to instance in the power to instanc	e invention, and ny act which ma ments. y to obtain, main nts to issue any ereby covenants any agreements sert on this assig	to cooperate with the ay be necessary in what an or confirm by representation and all Letters Pates that he has (they have in conflict herewith proment any further in	he Assignee in every way connection with claims or reissue or reexamination a tents of the United States ave) full right to convey the n. dentification which may be			
	In witness whereof, execu				opposite the	undersigned na	ame(s).				
Date				of Inventor	Total	Trya H	obayash	(SEAL)			
Date	September 9 September 9	, 200	Name	of Inventor	Tetsuya KO	OBAYASHI OBAL Fuj	obajash ita	(SEAL)			
Date		-	Name	of Inventor							
Date			Name	of Inventor				(SEAL)			
Date			Name	of Inventor	~~			(SEAL)			
should	This assignment should pre be signed before at least two	eferably be witnesses	signed before: (a s who also sign h	ere:	<i>σ</i> -						
Date	September 9.	2002		Witness _	Jae V	(laraga)	inei,				
Date	September 9.	2002	<u></u>	Witness _	Ukiho	Menjo	·				

PATENT REEL: 013309 FRAME: 0171